# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## RESOLVES

OF THE

### THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1833.

| Fourth District                            | Jonathan G. Hunton   | 30  | 62    | 127  |
|--|--|-----|-------|------|
|  | Eliakim Scammon  | 30  | 62    | 127  |
|  | Timothy Boutelle   | 40  | 62    | 128  |
| Fifth District                             | Ebenezer Knowlton  | 70  |       | 131  |
| 2 9 2                                      | Joseph Williamson  | 90  | 62    | 133  |
| Sixth District                             | John Burnham   | 190 | 62    | 143  |
|  |  |     | - , - |      |
| Seventh District                           | Elijah L. Hamlin   | 340 | .49   | 132  |
| Eighth District                            | John C. Talbot   | 340 | 62    | 158  |
| Ninth District                             | Thomas Davee   | 210 | 59    | 139  |
|  | William Emerson  | 140 | 62    | 138  |
| Tenth District                             | Henry Warren   | 110 | 62    | 135  |
|  | John Read  | 90  | 62    | 133  |
| Eleventh District                          | Jairus S. Keith  | 100 | 57    | 124  |
|  | Samuel Gibson  | 200 | 59    | 138  |
| Timothy Jarvis Carter, Secretary           |  |     | 62    | 217  |
| Additional for making up Journal &c.       |  |     | 20    | 70   |
| William Henry Burrill, Assistant Secretary |  |     | 62    | 124  |
| Samuel Eaton, Messenger                    |  |     | 62    | 124  |
|  |  |     | 0,2   | 1,41 |
| William Morey                              | $\left\{ egin{array}{l} 	ext{and} \ 	ext{\it J} 	ext{\it r.} \end{array}  ight\} 	ext{\it Assistant Messengers}$ | ;   | 62    | 170  |
|  |  |     | .u    | 1000 |
| •  |  |     | ₩,    | 4208 |

## Chapter 101.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in the above and preceding Roll the sums set against their names respectively amounting to the sum of Four Thousand, Two Hundred and Eight Dollars.

## Chapter 102.

Resolve in favor of Abraham Osgood.

Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury to Abraham Osgood the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Five

Dollars, which sum shall be in full payment for the balance due him for building a Magazine at Portland under the direction of the Governor, agreeably to a Resolve of March third one thousand eight hundred and thirty two; and the Governor with advice of Council is hereby requested to draw his warrant on the Treasury accordingly.

### Chapter 103.

Resolve for the benefit of Asa Redington, Jr.

Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State to Asa Redington Jun'r, for drafting bills and Resolves the sum of Two Dollars per day, during the present session of the Legislature. And an additional sum of Five Dollars for Clerk hire.

## Chapter 104.

Resolve authorizing the sale of land in the town of Lincoln.

Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That the Land Agent be authorized and directed to sell at auction to the highest bidder the unappropriated land belonging to the State in the town of Lincoln; having first advertised the time and place of sale, sixty days before the day of sale, in the newspapers printed in Bangor.